
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(水) 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.4 816.0 28,723 28,723 49,691 57.8

10/2(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.2 7.5 1,912.0 67,302 96,026 99,382 96.6

10/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 9.0 2,399.0 84,445 180,470 149,073 121.1

10/4(土) 晴れ 27.4 6.4 1,938.0 68,218 248,688 198,765 125.1

10/5(日) 晴れのち一時雨 27.3 0.4 947.0 33,334 282,022 248,456 113.5

10/6(月) 曇り一時雨 24.0 5.4 1,979.0 69,661 351,683 298,147 118.0

10/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 25.0 9.5 2,509.0 88,317 440,000 347,838 126.5

10/8(水) 晴れ一時雨 25.0 5.3 1,479.0 52,061 492,061 397,529 123.8

10/9(木) 晴れ 21.7 7.7 2,356.0 82,931 574,992 447,220 128.6

10/10(金) 496,911

10/11(土) 546,603

10/12(日) 596,294

10/13(月) 645,985

10/14(火) 695,676

10/15(水) 745,367

10/16(木) 795,058

10/17(金) 844,750

10/18(土) 894,441

10/19(日) 944,132

10/20(月) 993,823

10/21(火) 1,043,514

10/22(水) 1,093,205

10/23(木) 1,142,896

10/24(金) 1,192,588

10/25(土) 1,242,279

10/26(日) 1,291,970

10/27(月) 1,341,661

10/28(火) 1,391,352

10/29(水) 1,441,043

10/30(木) 1,490,734

10/31(金) 1,540,426

℃ h 16335.0

25.0 5.73 1815.0

3.56 1437.8

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2025年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥63,888

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,691

月合計 ¥574,992
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